
2018 Constitution, Bylaws and Procedures Committee Roster 

Last Name 
First 
Name 

Position 
(Chair/Member) 

Constituency Employer City State Telephone Email 

Luker John Chair State Regulatory New York Department of 

Agriculture 
Albany NY 518.457.5382 john.luker@agriculture.ny.gov 

Hardister Bill Member Local Regulatory Mecklenburg Co. HD Charlotte NC 704.336.5533 bill.hardister@mecklenburgcountync.gov 

Everly Vicki Member Local Regulatory 
City of Berkeley Env 
Health 

Berkeley CA 510.501.0417 vicki.everly2@gmail.com 

Watts Debbie Member Local Regulatory Tulsa Health Department Tulsa OK 918.595.4305 dwatts@tulsa-health.org 

Bacon Brenda Member Retail Food Industry Harris Teeter Matthews NC 704.844.4443 bbacon@harristeeter.com 

Zameska George Member 
Food Industry 
Support 

Paster Training Gilbertsville PA 610.970.1776 george.zameska@pastertraining.com 

Bussiere 
 

Vanessa 
Member Industry Starbucks Coffee Seattle WA 206.318.8294 Vanessa_B@comcast.net 

Follett Danny Member Support Above Training, Inc. Orem UT 801.995.9641 dfollett@abovetraining.com 

Quam Susan Member 
Food Industry 
Support 

Wisconsin Restaurant 
Assoc. 

Madison WI 608.270.9950 squam@wirestaurant.org 

Glenda Lewis FDA Consultant     Federal Regulatory FDA College Park MD 240.402.2150 glenda.lewis@fda.hhs.gov 

Liggans Girvan FDA Consultant Federal Regulatory FDA College Park MD 301.436.2937 girvan.liggans@fda.hhs.gov 

Krzyzanowski Rebecca Member State Regulatory 
Michigan Department of 
Agriculture 

Roscommon MI 517.719.7919 krzyzanowskir@michigan.gov 

Barney Rick Member Food Industry Southeastern Growers Jacksonville FL 813.857.7122 rickbarney@segrowers.com  

Sanchez Angela Member Food Industry CKE Restaurants Inc. Ontario CA 714.254.4556 asanchez@ckr.com 
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